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Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger weibl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Sittner Jenny 2012 ohne Verein 1:53,4 

  2. 

 

Kaiser Lina 2013 TSV Aidenbach 1:56,7 

  3. 

 

Stempfl Lena 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 2:06,6 

  4. 

 

Plinganser Franziska 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 2:13,6 

      Bambini 6 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Emma 2011 S.V. Malching 1:34,9 

      Bambini 7 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Baus Emelie 2010 TG Vilshofen 1:20,7 

  2. 

 

Rahn Hannah 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:27,2 

  3. 

 

Ortmeier Nora 2010 SV Pocking 1:28,1 

  4. 

 

Grübl Emily 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:29,7 

  5. 

 

Baus Sophie 2010 TG Vilshofen 1:30,7 

  6. 

 

Hallhuber Anna 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:39,0 

  7. 

 

Kaiser Anna 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:46,8 

  8. 

 

Steinberger Mila 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:49,3 

  9. 

 

Scheuschner Emely 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 2:03,7 
 

 

 

Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger männl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Reitberger Simon 2012 TSV Aidenbach 1:38,5 

  2. 

 

Mühlböck Emil 2012 Union Natternbach 1:45,1 

  3. 

 

Stöckl Benedikt 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:45,7 

  4. 

 

Breitschwerdt Carl 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:51,0 

  5. 

 

Kopfinger Tim 2012 LG Passau 1:52,5 

      Bambini 6 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Ortanderl Niklas 2011 ohne Verein 1:44,4 

      Bambini 7 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sattler Severin 2010 DJK SV Kirchberg v.W. 1:13,0 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Eric 2010 TSV Wolfratshausen 1:25,1 

  3. 

 

Cruchten Thomas 2010 TG Vilshofen 1:25,9 

  4. 

 

Lorenz Emil 2010 S.V. Malching 1:33,3 

  5. 

 

Sittner Philpp 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 1:37,4 

  6. 

 

Reitberger Ulrich 2010 TSV Aidenbach 1:43,6 
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Schülerinnen U12   W 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Baus Juliane 2007 TG Vilshofen 5:20,2 

      Schülerinnen U12   W 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Pauline 2006 S.V. Malching 4:04,9 

  2. 

 

Sattler Antonia 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 4:44,5 

  3. 

 

Anthuber Julia 2006 TG Vilshofen 5:00,9 

  4. 

 

Faschingbauer Sarah 2006 SVG Ruhstorf 5:15,2 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Enderl Laura 2005 TG Vilshofen 4:15,2 

  2. 

 

Königseder Lisa 2005 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 4:29,2 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Cruchten Eva 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:12,0 

  2. 

 

Haslinger Elisa 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:21,1 

  3. 

 

Schätz Mariella 2004 TG Vilshofen 4:31,5 

  4. 

 

Täuber Nina 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:59,6 

  5. 

 

Brummer Lena 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 5:12,6 

  6. 

 

Stempfl Patricia 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 5:32,1 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bauernfeind Felicitas 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 5:07,7 

  2. 

 

Faschingbauer Celina 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 5:28,2 

  3. 

 

Meiler Sofia 2009 LV Deggendorf 5:31,2 

  4. 

 

Stöckl Hannah 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 5:52,9 

  5. 

 

Hoffmann Annalisa 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 6:00,1 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Vogl Johanna 2008 LAC Arnstorf 4:21,7 

  2. 

 

Sommer Sophia 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:42,7 
 
 

 

Schüler      U12   M 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bloch Jakob 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 4:52,3 

  2. 

 

Schmidseder Gregor 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 4:57,9 
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Schüler      U12   M 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sattler Benedikt 2006 DJK SV Kirchberg v.W. 4:18,4 

  2. 

 

Wagmann Adrian 2006 SV Neuhaus 4:32,6 

  3. 

 

Cruchten Maximilian 2006 TG Vilshofen 4:38,7 

      Schüler      U14   M 12     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bauernfeind Valentin 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:31,6 

  2. 

 

Seil Fabian 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 4:44,9 

  3. 

 

Barstorf Carsten 2005 FC Indling 4:45,4 

      Schüler      U14   M 13     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Kaiser Philipp 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 4:51,8 

  2. 

 

Barstorf David 2004 FC Indling 5:34,9 

      Schüler      U10   M 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Mühlböck Linus 2009 Union Natternbach 4:21,7 

  2. 

 

Stadler Sebastian 2009 TSV Aidenbach 4:22,3 

  3. 

 

Kaiser Julian 2009 TSV Aidenbach 4:41,5 

  4. 

 

Wagmann Johannes 2009 SV Neuhaus 5:06,4 

  5. 

 

Eisenmann Maxi 2009 SV Pocking 5:08,8 

  6. 

 

Bauhuber Elias 2009 DJK SV-Dorfbach 5:09,4 

  7. 

 

Plahl Luca 2009 TG Vilshofen 5:20,1 

      Schüler      U10   M 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Rahn Tobias 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:49,7 

  2. 

 

Urban Niclas 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:50,2 

  3. 

 

Anthuber Max 2008 TG Vilshofen 4:55,1 
 

 

Schülerinnen U16  W 15     2000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Blüml Emilia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 8:55,1 

  2. 

 

Zeindl Julia 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 9:34,9 

  3. 

 

Eichinger Maria 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 10:48,4 

  4. 

 

Urban Sophie 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 10:58,4 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



9.Marktlauf  Rund um Ruhstorf am 13.05.2017   Seite: 4 
 

Schüler      U16  M 14     2000 m 

   

      1. 

 

Göckert Jonas 2003 TSV DJK SG Neuhaus/Sulzbach 7:30,3 

      Schüler      U16  M 15     2000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Barstorf Kevin 2002 FC Indling 7:29,6 

  2. 

 

Wisberger Gabriel 2002 TG Vilshofen 8:52,9 
 

 

 

weibl. Jugend U18    5000 m    

      

  1.  Rukavina Iva 2001 LV Deggendorf 24:48,6 

  2.  Felixberger Melanie 2000 Arnstorfer LG 24:56,0 

  3.  Cruchten Eva 2004 TG Vilshofen 29:20,6 

      

weibl. Jugend U20    5000 m    

      

  1.  Kubai Monika 1999 UNION Wernstein 22:06,7 

  2.  Straubinger Greta 1999 Arnstorfer LG 31:06,6 
 

 

männl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Steiner Felix 2001 SU IGLA longlife 20:23,0 

  2. 

 

Waziri Zabihulah 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 22:19,7 

  3. 

 

Blindauer Lukas 2000 Arnstorfer LG 24:14,0 

      männl. Jugend U20    5000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Eichinger Martin 1999 SVG Ruhstorf 20:45,1 
 

 
 

Frauen                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Laski Victoria 1993 ohne Verein 21:08,3 

  2. 

 

Peterbauer Viktoria 1995 Technologiezentrum Energie 21:39,2 

  3. 

 

Straßner Sina 1996 TSV Simbach 23:48,4 

  4. 

 

Gring Stefanie 1994 TSV Simbach 25:01,9 

  5. 

 

Pflieger Theresa 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 25:09,6 

  6. 

 

Stegmann Tanja 1989 Arnstorfer LG 25:18,6 

  7. 

 

Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 27:26,4 

  8. 

 

Reimann Anna-Lena 1993 Trockenbau Hopfinger 28:29,2 

  9. 

 

Klintworth Saskia 1991 Technologiezentrum Energie 32:32,5 
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              W 30     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Weiß Christine 1986 UNION Wernstein 21:56,5 

  2. 

 

Neumaier Johanna 1984 Arnstorfer LG 24:22,0 

                    W 35     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Miller Eva 1982 LG Mettenheim 21:15,4 

  2. 

 

Schreieder Kornelia 1981 LG Mettenheim 23:14,9 

  3. 

 

Jankowski Nicole 1980 Triathlon ATSV Braunau 23:41,8 

  4. 

 

Dwyer Sarah 1982 WSV Otterskirchen 25:23,8 

  5. 

 

Schießl Karin 1979 LG Bad Birnbach 28:57,5 

                    W 40     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sprenzinger Jeannette 1973 ohne Verein 22:22,3 

  2. 

 

Königseder Silvia 1976 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:29,1 

  3. 

 

Krautloher Marion 1975 LVR Geiselhöring 23:09,6 

  4. 

 

Meisinger Manuela 1973 ohne Verein 26:06,9 

  5. 

 

Kopfinger Gaby 1973 LG Passau 26:22,8 

  6. 

 

Fladnitzer Heide 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 29:45,0 

                    W 45     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Cruchten Anita 1972 WSV Otterskirchen 21:47,8 

  2. 

 

Ranftl Karoline 1969 UNION Wernstein 22:30,7 

  3. 

 

Enderl Nadia 1970 TG Vilshofen 25:13,8 

  4. 

 

Lagleder Brigitte 1970 TSV Simbach 27:55,9 

  5. 

 

Kinauer Gundula 1968 SVG Ruhstorf 29:37,7 

  6. 

 

Eder Izabela 1970 Arnstorfer LG 29:58,9 

  7. 

 

Felixberger Cornelia 1968 Arnstorfer LG 31:41,0 

                    W 50     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Schalk Monika 1967 LG Mettenheim 25:52,3 

  2. 

 

Straubinger Betra 1966 Arnstorfer LG 25:58,3 

  3. 

 

Venus Christine 1967 Arnstorfer LG 26:13,5 

  4. 

 

Hertwig Annette 1963 ohne Verein 27:21,0 

  5. 

 

Brandl Sigrid 1965 Union Maria Schmolln 27:23,1 

  6. 

 

Niederhofer Britta 1964 Trockenbau Hopfinger 28:24,1 

  7. 

 

Mayerhofer Helga 1963 Trockenbau Hopfinger 29:04,3 

  8. 

 

Hofinger Edith 1965 Union Suben 29:35,4 
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              W 55     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Weber Anneliese 1962 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:47,8 

  2. 

 

Binder Christine 1959 LG Mettenheim 23:14,2 

  3. 

 

Röckl Brigitte 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 23:51,8 

  4. 

 

Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 SVG Ruhstorf 25:30,8 

  5. 

 

Maislinger Brigitte 1958 LV Strasswalchen 28:03,9 

  6. 

 

Wimmer-Schreiner Renate 1959 Trockenbau Hopfinger 29:23,3 

  7. 

 

Nachbar Romy 1958 Trockenbau Hopfinger 30:52,9 

  8. 

 

Sternbauer Elfriede 1962 TSV Mattighofen 31:18,7 

                    W 65     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wührer Gertraud 1952 Trockenbau Hopfinger 28:07,7 

  2. 

 

Lechner Berta 1951 Union Suben 37:59,1 

                    W 80     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Traubenek Josefine 1936 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 34:46,9 
 

 

Männer                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wilde Tobias 1988 TV Landau 18:01,4 

  2. 

 

Sattler Stefan 1980 MIA Ruastorfer 19:17,9 

  3. 

 

Polster Stefan 1989 SVG Ruhstorf 20:03,2 

  4. 

 

Polster Johannes 1992 SVG Ruhstorf 20:17,9 

  5. 

 

Liebl Christian 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 20:27,2 

  6. 

 

Wirkert Simon 1990 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 20:43,0 

  7. 

 

Zwack Josef 1981 ohne Verein 20:47,1 

  8. 

 

Stöfl Günter 1963 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 20:50,1 

  9. 

 

Breu Michael 1981 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei / Pu 20:55,9 

 10. 

 

Schustereder Michael 1963 Beutlhauser Baumaschinen GmbH 22:07,8 

 11. 

 

Moser Reinhold 1973 MIA Ruastorfer 22:14,9 

 12. 

 

Plettl Christian 1989 Beutlhauser Baumaschinen GmbH 22:46,0 

 13. 

 

Wolf Christian 1990 Beutlhauser Baumaschinen GmbH 22:56,3 

 14. 

 

Nöbauer Christian 1977 Trockenbau Hopfinger 23:03,8 

 15. 

 

Bergmeier Manfred 1972 ohne Verein 23:04,7 

 16. 

 

Andree Nikolai 1990 Beutlhauser Baumaschinen GmbH 23:31,8 

 17. 

 

Dorn Stephan 1965 Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG 23:37,8 

 18. 

 

Hopfinger Thomas 1972 Trockenbau Hopfinger 23:44,3 

 19. 

 

Heidenberger Horst 1966 Trockenbau Hopfinger 23:59,2 

 20. 

 

Schmidbauer Thomas 1989 Technologiezentrum Energie 24:06,5 

 21. 

 

Resch Toni 1963 Trockenbau Hopfinger 24:20,7 

 22. 

 

Hopfinger Andreas 1996 Trockenbau Hopfinger 24:58,3 

 23. 

 

Lorenz Richard 1966 Holzbau Lorenz 25:26,0 

 24. 

 

Enderl Alexander 1973 TG Vilshofen 25:28,2 
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zu Männer                5000 m 

   

      25. 

 

Doppelhammer Michael 1965 Holzbau Lorenz 26:04,3 

 26. 

 

Schießl Thomas 1971 LG Bad Birnbach 26:19,2 

 27. 

 

Hohlweg Andreas 1987 Holzbau Lorenz 26:23,9 

 28. 

 

Ortanderl Christian 1976 MIA Ruastorfer 27:05,9 

 29. 

 

Stäudelmayr Johannes 1953 ohne Verein 27:35,7 

 30. 

 

Gmeiner Benjamin 1991 Technologiezentrum Energie 28:36,7 

 31. 

 

Dinter Alexander 1990 Technologiezentrum Energie 32:28,7 

 32. 

 

Grübl Johannes 1970 MIA Ruastorfer 33:04,4 

 33. 

 

Straubinger Alois 1954 Arnstorfer LG 33:12,6 

 34. 

 

Unterholzner Martin 1958 TV Altötting 35:06,6 

 35. 

 

Zöls Johann 1932 SVG Ruhstorf 42:02,8 
 

 

Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
   

         1. 
 

LG Mettenheim I 
  

1.07:44,6 
 

  
Miller Eva 1982 21:15,4 

  

  
Binder Christine 1959 23:14,2 

  

  
Schreieder Kornelia 1981 23:14,9 

  

         2. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.14:32,3 
 

  
Röckl Brigitte 1961 23:51,8 

  

  
Pflieger Theresa 1997 25:09,6 

  

  
Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 25:30,8 

  

         3. 
 

Arnstorfer LG I 
  

1.15:38,9 
 

  
Neumaier Johanna 1984 24:22,0 

  

  
Stegmann Tanja 1989 25:18,6 

  

  
Straubinger Betra 1966 25:58,3 

  

         4. 
 

TSV Simbach I 
  

1.16:46,2 
 

  
Straßner Sina 1996 23:48,4 

  

  
Gring Stefanie 1994 25:01,9 

  

  
Lagleder Brigitte 1970 27:55,9 

  

         5. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.26:49,2 
 

  
Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 27:26,4 

  

  
Kinauer Gundula 1968 29:37,7 

  

  
Fladnitzer Heide 1977 29:45,0 

  

         6. 
 

Arnstorfer LG II 
  

1.27:53,5 
 

  
Venus Christine 1967 26:13,5 

  

  
Eder Izabela 1970 29:58,9 

  

  
Felixberger Cornelia 1968 31:41,0 
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Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf 
  

         1. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger I 
  

1.25:01,0 
 

  
Wührer Gertraud 1952 28:07,7 

  

  
Niederhofer Britta 1964 28:24,1 

  

  
Reimann Anna-Lena 1993 28:29,2 

  

         2. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger II 
  

1.29:20,5 
 

  
Mayerhofer Helga 1963 29:04,3 

  

  
Wimmer-Schreiner Renate 1959 29:23,3 

  

  
Nachbar Romy 1958 30:52,9 

   

 
 

Männer  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf 
 

        1. 
 

Rottaler Raiffeisenbank eG I 
  

1.05:10,9 

  
Wirkert Simon 1990 20:43,0 

 

  
Stöfl Günter 1963 20:50,1 

 

  
Dorn Stephan 1965 23:37,8 

 

        2. 
 

Beutlhauser Baumaschinen GmbH I 1.07:50,1 

  
Schustereder Michael 1963 22:07,8 

 

  
Plettl Christian 1989 22:46,0 

 

  
Wolf Christian 1990 22:56,3 

 

        3. 
 

MIA Ruastorfer I 
  

1.08:38,7 

  
Sattler Stefan 1980 19:17,9 

 

  
Moser Reinhold 1973 22:14,9 

 

  
Ortanderl Christian 1976 27:05,9 

 

        4. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger I 
  

1.10:47,3 

  
Nöbauer Christian 1977 23:03,8 

 

  
Hopfinger Thomas 1972 23:44,3 

 

  
Heidenberger Horst 1966 23:59,2 

 

        5. 
 

Holzbau Lorenz I 
  

1.17:54,2 

  
Lorenz Richard 1966 25:26,0 

 

  
Doppelhammer Michael 1965 26:04,3 

 

  
Hohlweg Andreas 1987 26:23,9 

 

        6. 
 

Technologiezentrum Energie I 
 

1.25:11,9 

  
Schmidbauer Thomas 1989 24:06,5 

 

  
Gmeiner Benjamin 1991 28:36,7 

 

  
Dinter Alexander 1990 32:28,7 
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Männer               10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Dr. Gerson Oliver 1990 SVG Ruhstorf 37:16,4 

  2. 

 

Majaura Alexander 1996 Arnstorfer LG 41:46,0 

  3. 

 

Eder Daniel 1995 Arnstorfer LG 46:14,1 
 

 
 

              M 30    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Jobst Markus 1983 FTSV Straubing 36:42,5 

  2. 

 

Steinbichler Gerold 1984 UNION Wernstein 40:24,2 

  3. 

 

Hölldobler Christian 1987 SVG Ruhstorf 40:32,5 

  4. 

 

Sauerlacher Josef 1987 Athletik Club Frauenstein 41:46,7 

  5. 

 

Retzinger Michael 1983 Athletik Club Frauenstein 45:45,4 

  6. 

 

Schachinger Johannes 1984 Athletik Club Frauenstein 50:08,5 

                    M 35    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Steinberger Alex 1978 SVG Ruhstorf 37:46,5 

  2. 

 

Radspieler Konrad 1982 LVR Geiselhöring 39:07,6 

                    M 40    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Schober Andreas 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 34:49,7 

  2. 

 

Weidinger Robert 1974 CLR Sauwald 36:32,6 

  3. 

 

Mühlböck Harald 1977 Lebensfreunde Prambachkirchen 38:52,7 

  4. 

 

Sattler Martin 1974 DJK SV Kirchberg v.W. 42:55,4 

  5. 

 

Kopfinger Christian 1973 ohne Verein 43:08,2 

  6. 

 

Kluge Konrad 1975 DJK Pörndorf 43:57,1 

  7. 

 

Groß Wolfgang 1977 WSV Otterskirchen 1.00:30,9 

                    M 45    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Jäger Sascha 1971 LG Passau 35:51,7 

  2. 

 

Baumann Andreas 1970 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 37:56,9 

  3. 

 

Krenn Hans Peter 1970 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 38:04,0 

  4. 

 

Weißgerber Christian 1969 LG Gendorf Wacker Burghausen 38:21,6 

  5. 

 

Semmler Manfred 1969 FTSV Straubing 38:45,6 

  6. 

 

Ammerl Manfred 1968 LG Passau 39:09,0 

  7. 

 

Brand Axel 1972 LG Passau 40:17,7 

  8. 

 

Stockinger Gerald 1970 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 40:23,5 

  9. 

 

Öttl Hans Peter 1969 UNION Wernstein 40:30,5 

 10. 

 

Linecker Franz 1969 TSV Mattighofen 40:41,9 

 11. 

 

Eder Roland 1968 Arnstorfer LG 41:50,3 

 12. 

 

Zieglmeier Robert 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 44:12,2 

 13. 

 

Prey Heinrich 1969 UNION Wernstein 45:14,2 
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    zu    M 45    10000 m 

   

      14. 

 

Wimmer Felix 1972 LC MKW Hausruck 45:39,2 

 15. 

 

Stadler Norbert 1968 DJK Pörndorf 45:58,7 

 16. 

 

Kurz Helmut 1971 Union Suben 48:49,0 

 17. 

 

Obermeier Herbert 1972 SVG Ruhstorf 50:42,9 

 18. 

 

Kopfinger Thomas 1970 LG Passau 50:53,4 

                    M 50    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Koschel Walter 1966 WSV Otterskirchen 37:21,0 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Michael 1967 TG Vilshofen 38:07,0 

  3. 

 

Baumgartner Erwin 1964 LVR Geiselhöring 38:08,4 

  4. 

 

Stempflhuber Thomas 1967 LVR Geiselhöring 38:25,0 

  5. 

 

Dankesreiter Walter 1965 WSV Otterskirchen 38:28,0 

  6. 

 

Stifter Georg 1963 LVR Geiselhöring 39:11,0 

  7. 

 

Fucik Torsten 1966 Volleyballfreunde Frauenau 39:30,7 

  8. 

 

Tischler Anton 1967 DJK Pörndorf 40:53,4 

  9. 

 

Steudel Klaus 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 41:20,8 

 10. 

 

Gratzer Johann 1964 RK Julbach 41:34,4 

 11. 

 

Österbauer Johann 1963 LC Geinberg 41:38,2 

 12. 

 

Breit Wolfgang 1963 UNION Wernstein 41:40,4 

 13. 

 

Osterholzer Max 1966 Arnstorfer LG 41:48,4 

 14. 

 

Bachinger Norbert 1963 LVR Geiselhöring 42:54,1 

 15. 

 

Steinbacher Andreas 1967 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 42:54,7 

 16. 

 

Höglinger Hermann 1966 UNION Wernstein 43:48,9 

 17. 

 

Felixberger Manfred 1966 Arnstorfer LG 44:37,3 

 18. 

 

Kinauer Dieter 1965 SVG Ruhstorf 45:35,6 

 19. 

 

Schustereder Michael 1963 SVG Ruhstorf 46:30,5 

 20. 

 

Kleemayr Paulus 1967 Laufteam ROTAX 46:33,1 

 21. 

 

Starzer Hans 1963 LVR Geiselhöring 48:01,9 

 22. 

 

Schmalzl Josef 1965 TSV Mattighofen 48:11,6 

 23. 

 

Geiger Erwin 1966 LVR Geiselhöring 48:19,2 

 24. 

 

Beran Gerhard 1966 LG Mettenheim 52:57,0 

 25. 

 

Stelzhammer Manfred 1966 TSV Mattighofen 53:21,1 

 26. 

 

Ertl Wolfgang 1966 LC Geinberg 58:05,5 

                    M 55    10000 m 

    

       1. 

 

Paternoster Gerhard 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 38:16,9 

  2. 

 

Gruber Hans 1960 LVR Geiselhöring 43:35,9 

  3. 

 

Petermaier Alois 1961 LC Geinberg 43:50,4 

  4. 

 

Weber Alfons 1960 SVG Ruhstorf 43:59,9 

  5. 

 

Bloch Alois 1958 WSV Otterskirchen 44:06,4 

  6. 

 

Starzer Franz 1961 LVR Geiselhöring 44:46,5 

  7. 

 

Hofmann Herbert 1961 TG Vilshofen 48:58,2 

  8. 

 

Röhrer Harald 1959 LVR Geiselhöring 49:11,0 

  9. 

 

Grabl Johann 1961 ohne Verein 50:29,8 

 10. 

 

Huber Paul 1958 LG Innviertel 56:19,4 
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              M 60    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Prager Franz 1957 LG Passau 37:49,0 

  2. 

 

Plessl Karl 1957 TSV Mattighofen 38:23,0 

  3. 

 

Lang Ludwig 1954 SVG Ruhstorf 40:50,1 

  4. 

 

Weps Anton 1955 SVG Ruhstorf 43:59,3 

  5. 

 

Deutschle Georg 1953 LVR Geiselhöring 44:51,4 

  6. 

 

Hornig Jürgen 1957 LVR Geiselhöring 46:33,7 

  7. 

 

Maislinger Anton 1956 LV Strasswalchen 47:28,4 

  8. 

 

Berg Georg 1954 TG Vilshofen 48:19,7 

  9. 

 

Eibl Georg 1957 LG Passau 48:28,4 

 10. 

 

Wojan Gerhard 1955 SVG Ruhstorf 48:30,1 

 11. 

 

Keifenheim Franz 1957 LG Passau 48:34,2 

 12. 

 

Wimmer Josef 1957 TV Eggenfelden 49:23,6 

 13. 

 

Bauer Gerhard 1955 LG Passau 54:00,4 

                    M 65    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Jungbauer Johann 1952 LVR Geiselhöring 46:16,9 

  2. 

 

Maier Hans 1952 FTSV Straubing 48:45,2 

  3. 

 

Gubler Thomas 1950 LG Bad Birnbach 52:07,4 

  4. 

 

Sigl Edwin 1951 Sigl steuert laufend 57:10,9 

                    M 70    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Moosmüller Peter 1944 WSV Otterskirchen 1.01:36,9 

                    M 75    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Buchlin Pierre 1942 SVG Ruhstorf 54:07,3 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



9.Marktlauf  Rund um Ruhstorf am 13.05.2017   Seite: 12 
 

Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.49:52,6 

  
Schober Andreas 1977 34:49,7 

 

  
Dr. Gerson Oliver 1990 37:16,4 

 

  
Steinberger Alex 1978 37:46,5 

 

        2. 
 

LG Passau I 
  

1.52:49,7 

  
Jäger Sascha 1971 35:51,7 

 

  
Prager Franz 1957 37:49,0 

 

  
Ammerl Manfred 1968 39:09,0 

 

        3. 
 

LVR Geiselhöring I 
  

1.55:41,0 

  
Baumgartner Erwin 1964 38:08,4 

 

  
Stempflhuber Thomas 1967 38:25,0 

 

  
Radspieler Konrad 1982 39:07,6 

 

        4. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I 
  

1.57:21,7 

  
Baumann Andreas 1970 37:56,9 

 

  
Krenn Hans Peter 1970 38:04,0 

 

  
Steudel Klaus 1965 41:20,8 

 

        5. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.59:39,5 

  
Paternoster Gerhard 1961 38:16,9 

 

  
Hölldobler Christian 1987 40:32,5 

 

  
Lang Ludwig 1954 40:50,1 

 

        6. 
 

WSV Otterskirchen I 
  

1.59:55,4 

  
Koschel Walter 1966 37:21,0 

 

  
Dankesreiter Walter 1965 38:28,0 

 

  
Bloch Alois 1958 44:06,4 

 

        7. 
 

UNION Wernstein I 
  

2.02:35,1 

  
Steinbichler Gerold 1984 40:24,2 

 

  
Öttl Hans Peter 1969 40:30,5 

 

  
Breit Wolfgang 1963 41:40,4 

 

        8. 
 

FTSV Straubing I 
  

2.04:13,3 

  
Jobst Markus 1983 36:42,5 

 

  
Semmler Manfred 1969 38:45,6 

 

  
Maier Hans 1952 48:45,2 

 

        9. 
 

Arnstorfer LG I 
  

2.05:24,7 

  
Majaura Alexander 1996 41:46,0 

 

  
Osterholzer Max 1966 41:48,4 

  
 

Eder Roland 1968 41:50,3 
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zu Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

      10. 
 

LVR Geiselhöring II 
  

2.05:41,0 

  
Stifter Georg 1963 39:11,0 

 

  
Bachinger Norbert 1963 42:54,1 

 

  
Gruber Hans 1960 43:35,9 

 

       
11. 

 
TSV Mattighofen I 

  
2.07:16,5 

  
Plessl Karl 1957 38:23,0 

 

  
Linecker Franz 1969 40:41,9 

 

  
Schmalzl Josef 1965 48:11,6 

 

       
12. 

 
DJK Pörndorf I 

  
2.10:49,2 

  
Tischler Anton 1967 40:53,4 

 

  
Kluge Konrad 1975 43:57,1 

 

  
Stadler Norbert 1968 45:58,7 

 

       
13. 

 
SVG Ruhstorf III 

  
2.12:11,4 

  
Weps Anton 1955 43:59,3 

 

  
Weber Alfons 1960 43:59,9 

 

  
Zieglmeier Robert 1970 44:12,2 

 

       
14. 

 
TG Vilshofen I 

  
2.15:24,9 

  
Cruchten Michael 1967 38:07,0 

 

  
Berg Georg 1954 48:19,7 

 

  
Hofmann Herbert 1961 48:58,2 

 

       
15. 

 
LVR Geiselhöring III 

  
2.15:54,8 

  
Starzer Franz 1961 44:46,5 

 

  
Deutschle Georg 1953 44:51,4 

 

  
Jungbauer Johann 1952 46:16,9 

 

       
16. 

 
LG Passau II 

  
2.17:20,3 

  
Brand Axel 1972 40:17,7 

 

  
Eibl Georg 1957 48:28,4 

 

  
Keifenheim Franz 1957 48:34,2 

 

       
17. 

 
Athletik Club Frauenstein I 

  
2.17:40,6 

  
Sauerlacher Josef 1987 41:46,7 

 

  
Retzinger Michael 1983 45:45,4 

 

  
Schachinger Johannes 1984 50:08,5 
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zu Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

      18. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf IV 
  

2.20:36,2 

  
Kinauer Dieter 1965 45:35,6 

 

  
Schustereder Michael 1963 46:30,5 

 

  
Wojan Gerhard 1955 48:30,1 

 

       
19. 

 
LVR Geiselhöring IV 

  
2.22:54,8 

  
Hornig Jürgen 1957 46:33,7 

 

  
Starzer Hans 1963 48:01,9 

 

  
Geiger Erwin 1966 48:19,2 

 

       
20. 

 
LC Geinberg I 

  
2.23:34,1 

  
Österbauer Johann 1963 41:38,2 

 

  
Petermaier Alois 1961 43:50,4 

 

  
Ertl Wolfgang 1966 58:05,5 

  


